Pure-Fit® SIB®
Smooth Inner Bore Systems
Pure-Fit® SIB® is a smooth inner bore (SIB) hose-barb connector that provides a seamless transition
between tubing and fittings throughout the fluid path. Pure-Fit SIB eliminates entrapment and leak points
that can occur with traditional assembly systems. The unique internal design eliminates voids or dead
space that can lead to turbulence or stagnation of fluid flow, creating the potential for bacterial growth.
Pure-Fit® SIB® fittings are fully compatible with Pure-Fit and BarbLock® retainers that provide complete
360° compression for leak-free connections.

Total Extractables in Rubber Articles Intended for Repeated Use 21CFR Part 177.2600 Meets Criteria
Extractables Data Saint-Gobain Protocol N/A
Pure-Fit® SIB® Polypropylene Ordering Guide:
Tri-Clamp Series
Part Number  ID Inches (mm) Description Material
PFLS250PPAF ¼” (6.4 mm) Tri-Clamp to Hose Barb Adapter Polypropylene
PFLS375PPAF 3/8” (9.5 mm) Tri-Clamp to Hose Barb Adapter Polypropylene
PFLS500PPAF ½” (12.7 mm) Tri-Clamp to Hose Barb Adapter Polypropylene
PFLS750PPAF ¾” (19.1 mm) Tri-Clamp to Hose Barb Adapter Polypropylene
Mini Tri-Clamp Series
Part Number  ID Inches (mm) Description Material
PFMS125PPAF 1/8” (3.2 mm) Mini Tri-Clamp to Hose Barb Adapter Polypropylene
PFMS250PPAF 1/4” (6.4 mm) Mini Tri-Clamp to Hose Barb Adapter Polypropylene
PFMS312PPAF 5/16” (8 mm) Mini Tri-Clamp to Hose Barb Adapter Polypropylene
PFMS375PPAF 3/8” (9.5 mm) Mini Tri-Clamp to Hose Barb Adapter Polypropylene
PFMS500PPAF ½” (12.7 mm) Mini Tri-Clamp to Hose Barb Adapter Polypropylene
PFMS625PPAF 5/8” (15.9 mm) Mini Tri-Clamp to Hose Barb Adapter Polypropylene
Connector Series
Part Number  ID Inches (mm) Description Material
PFC125PPAF 1/8” (3.2 mm) Hose Barb to Hose Barb Connector Polypropylene
PFC187PPAF 3/16” (4.8 mm) Hose Barb to Hose Barb Connector Polypropylene